
Pos No Name Time Time Time Time

Session 1 Session 2 Session 3 Overall

MphLapsTime

Session 4

Group 1

COMBINED SESSIONS

1 45 Carl SWIFT 1:39.15 1:39.41 1:39.35 1:38.85 76.48371:38.85CVB

2 17 Adam SHEPHERD 1:39.65 1:40.23 1:40.23 1:39.65 75.8717DNSCVB

3 33 Luke SEDZIKOWSKI 1:40.76 1:40.71 1:39.89 1:39.89 75.68451:40.10CVB

4 25 Aaron WILLIAMSON 1:40.59 1:40.59 75.164CL

5 28 Andrew TIBBS 1:41.97 1:42.73 1:40.61 1:40.61 75.14231:40.92CL

6 29 Patrick FLETCHER 1:41.24 1:41.19 1:41.47 1:41.19 74.71311:41.29CL

7 2 Steven LAIDLAW 1:42.10 1:42.35 1:42.68 1:41.23 74.68401:41.23CVB

8 63 Philip WRIGHT 1:42.01 1:43.15 1:44.69 1:42.01 74.11182:33.86CL

9 77 Andrew HARDING 1:43.52 1:42.36 1:43.11 1:42.36 73.8624DNSCL

10 19 Matthew HOLTOM 1:47.51 1:43.48 1:43.64 1:43.07 73.35271:43.07CL

11 52 Paul HINSON 1:44.05 1:43.86 1:44.75 1:43.45 73.08481:43.45CO

12 5 Bill GREGORY 1:45.49 1:44.76 1:45.27 1:43.48 73.06361:43.48CL

13 27 Jonathan DAVIS 1:45.54 1:43.95 1:46.60 1:43.50 73.04371:43.50CO

14 10 Oliver BARSBY 1:44.77 1:43.56 1:45.20 1:43.56 73.00441:44.13CVB

15 18 James GORNALL DNS DNS DNS 1:43.69 72.91101:43.69CO

16 26 Terry ROUGHTON 1:44.51 1:44.36 1:45.60 1:43.88 72.78301:43.88CL

17 56 Stephen ROBERTS 1:44.41 1:44.53 1:44.51 1:44.21 72.55331:44.21CO

18 58 Ian JONES 1:44.39 1:44.22 1:46.05 1:44.22 72.54261:44.62CO

19 43 Declan McDONNELL 1:44.27 1:44.59 1:54.82 1:44.27 72.50341:44.79CO

20 47 Owen HUNTER DNS DNS DNS 1:44.29 72.4991:44.29CO

21 19 Michael GRAY 1:44.91 1:45.50 1:46.55 1:44.60 72.28341:44.60CO

22 88 James NUTBROWN DNS DNS DNS 1:44.84 72.11151:44.84CO

23 99 Ben PEARSON 1:45.18 1:44.91 1:45.98 1:44.91 72.06501:45.13CO

24 59 Daniel GIBSON 1:46.19 1:46.65 1:44.98 1:44.98 72.01241:45.36CL

25 6 Josh HARVEY 1:45.78 1:45.19 1:45.11 1:45.11 71.92361:45.16CO

26 5 Mark HUGHES 1:51.29 1:46.44 1:46.44 71.0318CVB

27 57 Mark SKEATS 1:47.95 1:46.89 1:47.81 1:46.81 70.78461:46.81CO

28 45 Brendan MURPHY 1:49.17 1:47.08 1:47.08 70.6021CO

29 30 Joshua LEAK 1:47.89 DNS DNS 1:47.89 70.077DNSCVB

30 50 Mark GATES 1:50.39 1:48.06 1:48.61 1:48.06 69.96311:49.76CL

31 55 Pawel BLACHUT 1:49.98 1:48.33 1:48.36 1:48.33 69.79411:49.14CO

32 72 Stuart PLACE 1:53.31 1:49.34 1:48.65 1:48.65 69.5823DNSCL

33 44 William BENNETT DNS DNS DNS 2:12.98 56.8512:12.98CL

34 4 Stu NEALE DNS DNS DNS DNS 0.01DNSCVB

35 66 Damien HEATH DNS DNS DNS DNS 0.01DNSCL

36 77 David DRINKWATER DNS DNS DNS DNS 0.01DNSCO

37 35 Mike TOVEY DNS DNS DNS DNS 0.01DNSCO

38 97 Matt DIGBY DNS DNS DNS DNS 0.01DNSCL

39 41 Joe WIGGIN DNS DNS DNS DNS 0.01DNSCO

40 53 Mark BALMER DNS DNS DNS DNS 0.01DNSCL
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Session 10

Group 1

Pl No Name Time Behindon Lap MPHCar LapsCl

1 45 Carl SWIFT 1:38.85 6 76.48Honda Civic 12CVB

2 33 Luke SEDZIKOWSKI 1:40.10 01.256 75.52Honda Civic 15CVB

3 28 Andrew TIBBS 1:40.92 02.073 74.91Renault Clio 182 6CL

4 2 Steven LAIDLAW 1:41.23 02.3810 74.68Honda Civic 10CVB

5 29 Patrick FLETCHER 1:41.29 02.443 74.64Renault Clio 182 7CL

6 19 Matthew HOLTOM 1:43.07 04.224 73.35Renault Clio 182 8CL

7 52 Paul HINSON 1:43.45 04.608 73.08BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 16COM

8 5 Bill GREGORY 1:43.48 04.636 73.06Renault Clio 182 7CL

9 27 Jonathan DAVIS 1:43.50 04.654 73.04BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 10COM

10 18 James GORNALL 1:43.69 04.843 72.91BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 10COM

11 26 Terry ROUGHTON 1:43.88 05.033 72.78Renault Clio 182 3CL

12 10 Oliver BARSBY 1:44.13 05.2810 72.60Honda Civic 16CVB

13 56 Stephen ROBERTS 1:44.21 05.368 72.55BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 11COM

14 47 Owen HUNTER 1:44.29 05.445 72.49BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 9COM

15 19 Michael GRAY 1:44.60 05.756 72.28BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 7COM

16 58 Ian JONES 1:44.62 05.773 72.26BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 3COM

17 43 Declan McDONNELL 1:44.79 05.948 72.14BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 12COM

18 88 James NUTBROWN 1:44.84 05.9913 72.11BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 15COM

19 99 Ben PEARSON 1:45.13 06.287 71.91BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 15COM

20 6 Josh HARVEY 1:45.16 06.312 71.89BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 7COM

21 59 Daniel GIBSON 1:45.36 06.515 71.75Renault Clio 182 5CL

22 5 Mark HUGHES 1:46.44 07.598 71.03Honda Civic 8CVB

23 57 Mark SKEATS 1:46.81 07.9610 70.78BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 14COM

24 55 Pawel BLACHUT 1:49.14 10.2911 69.27BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 11COM

25 50 Mark GATES 1:49.76 10.918 68.88Renault Clio 182 8CL

26 44 William BENNETT 2:12.98 34.131 56.85Renault Clio 182 1CL

27 63 Philip WRIGHT 2:33.86 55.011 49.14Renault Clio 182 2CL

22 May 15 15:47CroftStart Time : 15:14

Weather / Track: 

Times recorded only for cars with a functioning transponder. If you are not on the list and 
believe your transponder should be functioning please contact the timekeepers in the Race 

Control building.



Group 1

LAP TIMES  -  Session 10

2

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Steven LAIDLAW

1 2:11.75 1:42.02 1:42.85 1:46.02 1:42.71 1:43.40 1:43.38 1:43.10 1:41.57 1:41.23

5

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Bill GREGORY

1 4:59.55 1:50.64 1:45.21 1:45.25 1:44.11 1:43.48 1:45.39

5

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mark HUGHES

1 3:22.85 1:53.88 1:48.44 1:51.61 1:47.74 1:47.72 1:47.97 1:46.44

6

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Josh HARVEY

1 1:55.93 1:45.16 1:46.74 1:46.49 1:45.48 9:28.38 1:49.37

10

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Oliver BARSBY

1 4:07.75 1:47.92 1:49.71 1:45.31 1:44.70 1:44.68 1:47.71 1:46.69 1:45.09 1:44.13

11 1:46.53 1:44.51 1:44.84 1:45.79 1:45.84 1:44.75

18

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

James GORNALL

1 2:29.25 1:43.81 1:43.69 1:47.52 1:45.69 9:09.53 1:43.76 1:44.09 4:32.06 1:44.46

19

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Matthew HOLTOM

1 11:34.34 1:44.17 1:43.64 1:43.07 1:44.06 6:46.50 1:44.22 1:45.47

19

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Michael GRAY

1 1:56.64 1:45.88 1:47.10 1:47.11 5:09.41 1:44.60 1:45.63

26

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Terry ROUGHTON

1 12:27.28 1:44.94 1:43.88

27

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Jonathan DAVIS

1 3:16.43 1:44.29 1:44.08 1:43.50 1:43.74 5:57.51 1:44.94 1:43.91 1:45.11 1:51.30

28

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Andrew TIBBS

1 2:04.94 1:44.66 1:40.92 1:42.70 1:41.83 1:41.97

29

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Patrick FLETCHER

1 2:48.64 1:42.87 1:41.29 1:41.96 1:43.69 1:41.62 1:42.85
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33

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Luke SEDZIKOWSKI

1 2:02.45 1:41.63 1:42.84 1:41.63 1:40.54 1:40.10 5:10.96 1:40.28 1:42.36 1:41.21

11 1:41.03 1:40.33 1:40.10 1:55.84 1:41.12

43

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Declan McDONNELL

1 2:14.41 1:46.18 1:45.61 1:48.27 2:42.55 2:12.08 1:46.79 1:44.79 1:45.29 1:45.09

11 1:45.03 6:45.65

44

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

William BENNETT

1 2:12.98

45

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Carl SWIFT

1 2:11.30 1:41.25 1:42.82 1:46.54 1:39.60 1:38.85 4:31.11 1:39.03 1:39.10 1:39.04

11 1:41.34 1:41.04

47

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Owen HUNTER

1 6:29.38 9:14.32 1:44.42 1:44.97 1:44.29 1:44.51 1:44.72 1:44.44 1:45.01

50

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mark GATES

1 7:47.32 1:55.53 1:52.18 1:50.65 1:49.79 1:52.44 1:50.97 1:49.76

52

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Paul HINSON

1 1:54.71 1:44.38 1:45.20 1:44.47 1:44.08 5:00.51 1:43.79 1:43.45 1:58.76 1:44.47

11 1:44.49 1:43.78 1:44.58 1:44.73 1:44.28 1:44.67

55

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Pawel BLACHUT

1 3:38.35 1:50.71 1:49.35 1:51.34 5:19.07 1:53.88 1:50.56 5:19.73 1:49.75 1:49.75

11 1:49.14

56

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stephen ROBERTS

1 7:07.09 1:45.34 1:45.91 1:47.11 4:45.82 1:44.69 1:44.82 1:44.21 1:45.83 5:05.27

11 1:44.32

57

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mark SKEATS

1 8:22.45 1:48.00 1:47.89 1:46.90 1:47.12 1:47.19 1:49.56 1:47.39 1:46.85 1:46.81

11 1:47.62 1:47.81 1:47.34 1:47.94

58

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ian JONES

1 10:06.19 1:47.26 1:44.62

59

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Daniel GIBSON

1 8:33.07 1:53.14 1:51.63 1:58.90 1:45.36
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63

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Philip WRIGHT

1 2:33.86 11:00.52

88

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

James NUTBROWN

1 2:30.11 1:47.07 1:46.01 1:45.05 1:46.15 1:44.97 5:25.28 1:47.07 1:45.45 1:45.68

11 1:45.48 1:44.89 1:44.84 1:44.86 1:46.07

99

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ben PEARSON

1 2:38.41 1:46.31 1:45.48 1:46.24 1:46.27 1:46.00 1:45.13 5:03.72 1:45.69 1:51.20

11 1:45.65 1:45.57 1:47.74 1:55.90 1:46.83
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